
Oneonta (2-8) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (7-13)
3/18/2026 at Claremont, CA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mia Lopez (2-1)
Loss: Bridget Barry (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 123   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Oneonta 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Pomona-Pitzer 1 3 0 8 X 12 11 2

Oneonta 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Camacho cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Anna Spicciatie lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Kean ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kayla Kean c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Abigail Silliman 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jaime Cardello 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tatum Passonno rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Emma Moore dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Millie Reed dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rylee McGinness 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bridget Barry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Torgersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caitlin McTiernan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 4 0 1 6 6

SH: Anna Spicciatie (1)
SB: Sophia Camacho (1); Anna Spicciatie (1); Jaime Cardello (1)
E: Ella Kean (1); Anna Torgersen (1)

Pomona-Pitzer 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yuri Song c 4 3 3 1 0 0 1
Sadie Huryn 2b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Kylie Liu ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Natalie Murguia rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Audrey Reimers cf 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
Sophia Roberts 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Marie Milton 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Maya Grande dp 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Summer Gibson lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Mia Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 12 11 11 4 1 4

2B: Sadie Huryn (2); Audrey Reimers (1); Summer Gibson (1)
E: Kylie Liu (1); Audrey Reimers (1)

Oneonta IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bridget Barry (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11 12 4 2 –
Anna Torgersen 1.1 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 1 –
Caitlin McTiernan 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 –
Totals 11 12 8 4 1 2 0 0 0 24 28 7 4

Pomona-Pitzer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mia Lopez (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 3 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oneonta - Top of 1st SUN PP
Sophia Camacho walked (0-0). 0 0
Sophia Camacho stole second. 0 0
Anna Spicciatie singled through the left side (0-0); Sophia Camacho advanced to third. 0 0
Anna Spicciatie stole second. 0 0
Ella Kean reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sophia Camacho out at home ss to c to 3b. 0 0
Kayla Kean struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Abigail Silliman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 1st SUN PP
Yuri Song singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Yuri Song advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sadie Huryn doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Yuri Song scored. 0 1
Kylie Liu flied out to cf (0-0); Sadie Huryn advanced to third. 0 1
Natalie Murguia flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Audrey Reimers grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Oneonta - Top of 2nd SUN PP
Jaime Cardello singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Tatum Passonno struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Emma Moore struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Rylee McGinness struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 2nd SUN PP
Millie Reed to dp for Emma Moore. 0 1
Sophia Roberts flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Marie Milton reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Maya Grande walked (0-0); Marie Milton advanced to second. 0 1
Summer Gibson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Maya Grande out at second 2b to ss; Marie Milton
advanced to third. 0 1
Yuri Song singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Summer Gibson advanced to second; Marie Milton scored,
unearned. 0 2
Sadie Huryn doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Yuri Song scored, unearned; Summer Gibson scored,
unearned. 0 4
Kylie Liu flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Oneonta - Top of 3rd SUN PP
Sophia Camacho singled, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Anna Spicciatie grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Sophia Camacho advanced to second. 0 4
Ella Kean popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Kayla Kean struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 3rd SUN PP
Anna Torgersen to p for Bridget Barry. 0 4
Natalie Murguia flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Audrey Reimers grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Sophia Roberts walked (0-0). 0 4
Marie Milton popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Oneonta - Top of 4th SUN PP
Abigail Silliman flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Jaime Cardello singled to third base (0-0). 0 4



Tatum Passonno struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4
Jaime Cardello stole second. 0 4
Millie Reed popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 4th SUN PP
Maya Grande walked (0-0). 0 4
Summer Gibson struck out looking (0-0). 0 4
Yuri Song singled to center field (0-0); Maya Grande advanced to second. 0 4
Sadie Huryn singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0); Yuri Song advanced to third; Maya
Grande scored, unearned. 0 5
Kylie Liu walked (0-0). 0 5
Natalie Murguia singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kylie Liu advanced to second; Sadie Huryn advanced to
third; Yuri Song scored. 0 6
Caitlin McTiernan to p for Anna Torgersen. 0 6
Audrey Reimers doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Natalie Murguia scored; Kylie Liu scored; Sadie Huryn
scored. 0 9
Audrey Reimers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
Sophia Roberts grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Audrey Reimers scored. 0 10
Marie Milton singled up the middle (0-0). 0 10
Maya Grande singled to shortstop (0-0); Marie Milton advanced to second. 0 10
Summer Gibson doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Maya Grande scored;
Marie Milton scored. 0 12
Yuri Song flied out to lf (0-0). 0 12

Oneonta - Top of 5th SUN PP
Rylee McGinness flied out to cf (0-0). 0 12
Sophia Camacho reached first on an error by cf (0-0). 0 12
Anna Spicciatie grounded out to 2b (0-0); Sophia Camacho advanced to second. 0 12
Ella Kean flied out to lf (0-0). 0 12

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 5th SUN PP


